Requested by Senator DEMBROW

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 570

- On page 4 of the printed bill, line 2, after "organization" insert "with a
- 2 plan approved by the Department of Environmental Quality under section 6
- 3 of this 2021 Act".
- In line 8, delete "Department of Environmental Quality" and insert "de-
- 5 partment".
- In line 33, delete "or pay legal fees associated with legal action taken by
- 7 the state".
- 8 On page 5, delete lines 37 through 41 and insert:
- 9 "(j) Provide a mechanism to mitigate the costs associated with collection
- and management of discarded mattresses that are illegally dumped. The pro-
- posed mechanism must take into account the cost of one or more incentives
- to encourage collectors to properly dispose of discarded mattresses and dis-
- courage illegal dumping, and may include but need not be limited to pro-
- 14 posals for funding of cleanup activities, for education and outreach or for
- studies to evaluate the causes of illegal dumping. The proposed mechanism
- 16 may not require the stewardship organization or collectors to enter private
- 17 property without authorization from the property owner or other appropriate
- 18 authority.".
- On page 6, delete lines 37 through 41 and insert:
- 20 "(b) A plan may provide for methods for providing convenient service that
- 21 are alternative methods to those provided for in paragraph (a) of this sub-

- section if, based on a geographic information systems analysis or additional
- 2 information, the alternative methods will result in providing service to resi-
- 3 dents throughout this state at an equivalent level of convenient service
- 4 compared with the methods provided for under paragraph (a) of this sub-
- 5 section."
- On page 9, delete lines 3 through 6 and insert:
- 7 "(4) If the department determines that a change for which notice was
- 8 given under subsection (3) of this section has a material impact on a previ-
- 9 ously approved plan, the department may require the stewardship organiza-
- tion to submit an amendment under subsection (1) of this section, regardless
- of whether the change has been implemented.".
- In line 8, delete "four" and insert "five".
- In line 11, delete "four" and insert "five".
- Delete lines 33 through 41 and insert:
- 15 "(b) Information on the number and tonnage of discarded mattresses col-
- lected pursuant to the mattress stewardship program during the previous
- 17 calendar year at a sufficient level of disaggregation to determine how the
- program is performing in different regions of the state;
- "(c) Information on the number and tonnage of program mattresses col-
- 20 lected pursuant to the mattress stewardship program for recycling during the
- 21 previous calendar year at a sufficient level of disaggregation to determine
- 22 how the program is performing in different regions of the state;
- 23 "(d) Information on the number and tonnage of program mattresses col-
- lected pursuant to the mattress stewardship program for renovation during
- 25 the previous calendar year at a sufficient level of disaggregation to deter-
- 26 mine how the program is performing in different regions of the state;".
- On page 10, delete lines 6 through 11 and insert:
- 28 "(h) The number of discarded mattresses received through collection that
- were not program mattresses, the number of discarded mattresses that were
- 30 illegally dumped as reported to the department, an analysis of how the data

- 1 required by this paragraph has changed over time and strategies the
- 2 stewardship organization will take to address discarded mattresses that are
- 3 not program mattresses and discarded mattresses that are illegally
- 4 dumped;".
- On page 11, line 12, delete "four" and insert "five".
- In line 16, delete "four" and insert "five".
- On page 13, lines 10 through 12, delete the boldfaced material.

8